Annex 1

HIGHCLIFFE SCHOOL
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 2018/19

Lettings
Gym / Hall / Performance Hall / Dance Studio £20 per hour

£150 full day (8 hours)
Team Elite Youth Sessions / Other Schools £25 per 2 hour session
Classrooms £15 per hour
Additional Classroom £ 5 per hour

Note: Additional costs can be levied if heating or additional site staff are
required.

Instrumental Music Lessons
Individual Lessons £9.50 per 20 minute session

Students eligible and registered for free school meals:

Individual Lessons £7.50 per 20 minute session

Lockers

Hire of Locker £3 per year, payable in advance
Deposit for lock £5, refundable providing lock and locker

in good condition at end of hire period

Sixth Form Transport (minibus)
Year 12 £425 per year split into three termly payments of
£145, £140 and £140 respectively

Year 13 £145 autumn term £140 spring term, £100 summer
term (Total £385)

Payable termly in advance

Main School Transport — Hampshire Students (coach)

Charge per student £425 per year split into three termly payments of
£145, £140 and £140 respectively for first two from
family unit
Free for additional siblings from the same family



Work Experience
Charge per placement £20

Twilight Language Lessons (note this is subject to an annual review)
Charge for Academic Year:

Adults £60

Highcliffe School Staff and Students No charge

Senior citizens No charge



